SHAILER

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
COLLIS
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father;
Mother:

Children:

Shailer
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Beaumont

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Shailer
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Seifert
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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Charles Henry

26 Apr 1875
12 Jul 1946 (71)
Foxton, NZ cemetery

George William
Septuagesima Bivand

30 Oct 1900
Elizabeth Ann

30 May 1875

28 Nov 1948 (73)

Foxton, NZ cemetery

Charles
Mary Ellen Neill

Stanley Charles James
29 Apr 1901
26 May 1975 (74)

Feilding, NZ
Oroua Downs, NZ

1848 - 1918 Terrace End
1849 - 1922 Terrace End

Palmerston Nth, NZ

Wainuiomta, NZ
Oroua Downs, NZ

1840 - 1913 Terrace End
1844 - 1875 Wainuiomata

Palmerston Nth, NZ

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

11 Jun 1953

Agnes Elizabeth (nee McCurdy)

21 May 1899
9 Apr 1965 (66)

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Roy George
3 Nov 1902
8 Jan 1979 (77)

Palmerston Nth, NZ
Hastings, NZ

Wharerangi Lawn cemetery, Napier, NZ

14 Jun 1930

Emily Rita (Rita)
8 May 1903
3 Feb 1967 (64)

Napier, NZ

Wharerangi Lawn cemetery, Napier, NZ



Shailer
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Jamieson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Shailer
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Fawcett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Shailer
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Fawcett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Shailer
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
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Ellen Jessie (Nell)
28 Mar 1904 Palmerston Nth, NZ
7 Apr 1985 (81) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

11 Jun 1930

Andrew John Humphrey
23 Jul 1891 Palmerston Nth, NZ
21 May 1980 (89) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
WW1, Service No 5/598, Driver, NZ Armry Service Corp
NZ Rifle Brigade, 1% Battalion

Florence Ethel Mary
21 Jun 1905
14 Sep 1993 (88)
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Shannon, NZ

25 Jun 1930 Shannon, NZ
William James

8 May 1900 Palmerston Nth, NZ

7 Mar 1955 (55) Palmerston NTh, NZ

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Gladys Myrtle
22 Sep 1906
6 Dec 1984 (78)
Otorohanga, NZ, cemetery

Rongotea, NZ
Tauwhare, NZ

11 Dec 1929

Leslie Peter
30 Aug 1898
4 Aug 1966 (68)
Otorohanga, NZ, cemetery

Palmerston Nth, NZ
Tauwhare, NZ

Elizabeth Martha Ada May
7 Jul 1908
10 Dec 1986 (78)
Eketahuna, NZ, cemetery

Rongotea, NZ
Eketahuna, NZ

6 Apr 1932



Bird Alvin Stewart

Born: 27 Feb 1904 Sanson, NZ

Died: 22 Apr 1964 (60) Eketahuna, NZ
Buried: Eketahuna, NZ, cemetery

Shailer Meta Maud (Nita)

Born: 4 Sep 1909

Died: 22 Oct 1986 (77) Palmerston NTh, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 9 Dec 1931

Alve Rubert Adolph (Robert)

Born: 29 Sep 1902 Palmerston NTh, NZ
Died: 22 Feb 1967 (65) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Shailer Frank James Hilton

Born: 27 Nov 1920

Died: 7 Oct 2010 (90) Te Awamutu, NZ
Buried:

Married: 22 Nov 1948 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Hedley Mary Milinda

Born: 22 May 1927

Died: 25 May 2024 (97)

Buried:

Notes:

Was on 1905 unofficial census for Levin borough petition, as a carpenter with 6
people & 1 building

Property:
Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

Charles Elizabeth
1896 Palmerston Nth Gardener
1899 Palmerston Nth Gardener
1900 Palmerston Nth Gardener
1905 Levin Carpenter Levin Married
1908 Levin Carpenter Levin Married
1908 Carnorvan Farmer Carnorvan Married
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1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946

1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1946
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
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Carnorvan

Carnorvan

Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs

Stanley

Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Kairanga

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Roy

Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs

Bethlehem
Bethlehem
Bethlehem
Bethlehem

Omanu
Paraparaumu Beach
Paraparaumu Beach
Palmerston Nth
Napier

Napier

Napier

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Labourer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Salesman
Salesman
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Carnorvan Married

Carnorvan Married

Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Widow

Agnes

Oroua Downs Married

Kairanga Married
PN Married
PN Married
Emily

Rangiotu  Spinster
Rangiotu  Spinster

Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married

Bethlehem
Bethlehem
Bethlehem
Bethlehem
Omanu
Para B
Para B

P N

Napier

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1975
1978

1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1981

1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
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Napier
Napier

Andrew
Foxton
Foxton
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs

Alvin

Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Oroua Downs
Bulls

Bulls

Bulls
Koputaroa
Eketahuna
Eketahuna
Eketahuna
Eketahuna

Retired
Retired

Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer

Ellen

Oroua Downs Spinster
Oroua Downs Spinster
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Widow

Edith
Oroua Downs Spinster

Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married

Bulls Married
Bulls Married
Bulls Married

Koputaroa Married
Eketahuna Married
Eketahuna Married
Eketahuna Married
Eketahuna Married
Eketahuna Widow
Eketahuna Widow
Eketahuna Widow
Eketahuna Widow
Eketahuna Widow
Eketahuna Widow



1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981

1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2001
2005
2007
2010
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Robert
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer

Traveller
Traveller
Traveller

Nita

Oroua Downs Spinster

Rongotea Married
Rongotea Married
Rongotea Married
Rongotea Married
Rongotea Married
PN Married
PN Married
PN Married
PN Married
PN Married

Rongotea

Frank

Orua Downs
Orua Downs
Orua Downs
Orua Downs
Orua Downs
Orua Downs
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Otorohanga
Whawharua
Whawharua
Whawharua
Whawharua
Whawharua
Whawharua
Whawharua
Whawharua

Farmer

Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmer

Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Rongotea Married
Kiwitea Widow

PN Widow
PN Widow
PN Widow
PN Widow
Mary

Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Oroua Downs Married
Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married
Otorohanga Married
Whawharua Married
Whawharua Married
Whawharua Married
Whawharua Married
Whawharua Married
Whawharua Married
Whawharua Married
Whawharua Married
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