**SHAILER** Charles Henry

Born: 26 Apr 1875 Feilding, NZ

Died: 12 Jul 1946 (71) Oroua Downs, NZ

Buried: Foxton, NZ cemetery

Father: George William 1848 – 1918 Terrace End Mother: Septuagesima Bivand 1849 – 1922 Terrace End

Married: 30 Oct 1900 Palmerston Nth, NZ

**COLLIS** Elizabeth Ann

Born: 30 May 1875 Wainuiomta, NZ Died: 28 Nov 1948 (73) Oroua Downs, NZ

Buried: Foxton, NZ cemetery

Father; Charles 1840 – 1913 Terrace End Mother: Mary Ellen Neill 1844 – 1875 Wainuiomata

Children:

**Shailer Stanley Charles James** 

Born: 29 Apr 1901

Died: 26 May 1975 (74) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 11 Jun 1953

Beaumont Agnes Elizabeth (nee McCurdy)

Born: 21 May 1899 Died: 9 Apr 1965 (66)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

**Shailer** Roy George

Born: 3 Nov 1902 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 8 Jan 1979 (77) Hastings, NZ

Buried: Wharerangi Lawn cemetery, Napier, NZ

Married: 14 Jun 1930

Seifert Emily Rita (Rita)

Born: 8 May 1903

Died: 3 Feb 1967 (64) Napier, NZ

Buried: Wharerangi Lawn cemetery, Napier, NZ

**Shailer Ellen Jessie (Nell)** 

Born: 28 Mar 1904 Palmerston Nth, NZ Died: 7 Apr 1985 (81) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 11 Jun 1930

Jamieson Andrew John Humphrey

Born: 23 Jul 1891 Palmerston Nth, NZ Died: 21 May 1980 (89) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

WW1, Service No 5/598, Driver, NZ Armry Service Corp

NZ Rifle Brigade, 1<sup>st</sup> Battalion

**Shailer** Florence Ethel Mary

Born: 21 Jun 1905 Shannon, NZ

Died: 14 Sep 1993 (88)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 25 Jun 1930 Shannon, NZ

Fawcett William James

Born: 8 May 1900 Palmerston Nth, NZ Died: 7 Mar 1955 (55) Palmerston NTh, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

**Shailer Gladys Myrtle** 

Born: 22 Sep 1906 Rongotea, NZ Died: 6 Dec 1984 (78) Tauwhare, NZ

Buried: Otorohanga, NZ, cemetery

Married: 11 Dec 1929

Fawcett Leslie Peter

Born: 30 Aug 1898 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 4 Aug 1966 (68) Tauwhare, NZ

Buried: Otorohanga, NZ, cemetery

Shailer Elizabeth Martha Ada May

Born: 7 Jul 1908 Rongotea, NZ Died: 10 Dec 1986 (78) Eketahuna, NZ

Buried: Eketahuna, NZ, cemetery

Married: 6 Apr 1932

**Bird** Alvin Stewart

Born: 27 Feb 1904 Sanson, NZ Died: 22 Apr 1964 (60) Eketahuna, NZ

Buried: Eketahuna, NZ, cemetery

**Shailer** Meta Maud (Nita)

Born: 4 Sep 1909

Died: 22 Oct 1986 (77) Palmerston NTh, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 9 Dec 1931

Alve Rubert Adolph (Robert)

Born: 29 Sep 1902 Palmerston NTh, NZ Died: 22 Feb 1967 (65) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

**Shailer** Frank James Hilton

Born: 27 Nov 1920

Died: 7 Oct 2010 (90) Te Awamutu, NZ

**Buried:** 

Married: 22 Nov 1948 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Hedley Mary Milinda

Born: 22 May 1927 Died: 25 May 2024 (97)

**Buried:** 

## **Notes:**

Was on 1905 unofficial census for Levin borough petition, as a carpenter with 6 people & 1 building

## **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

## **Electoral Rolls:**

Charles		Elizabeth		
1896	Palmerston Nth	Gardener		
1899	Palmerston Nth	Gardener		
1900	Palmerston Nth	Gardener		
1905	Levin	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Carpenter	Levin	Married
1908	Carnorvan	Farmer	Carnorvan	Married

1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946	Carnorvan Carnorvan Oroua Downs	Farmer	Carnorvan Married Carnorvan Married Oroua Downs Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Oroua Downs Airanga Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Farmer Abourer Retired Retired Retired Retired	Oroua Downs Married Kairanga Married P N Married P N Married
1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Roy  Oroua Downs Oroua Downs Oroua Downs Oroua Downs Bethlehem Bethlehem Bethlehem Bethlehem Omanu Paraparaumu Beach Paraparaumu Beach Palmerston Nth Napier Napier Napier	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Salesman Salesman Retired Retired Retired Retired	Rangiotu Spinster Rangiotu Spinster Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Bethlehem Married Bethlehem Married Bethlehem Married Bethlehem Married Bethlehem Married Para B Married

1975 1978	Napier Napier	Retired Retired	
1914 1919 1922	Andrew Foxton Foxton Oroua Downs	Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Farmer	Ellen
1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Oroua Downs Oroua Downs Oroua Downs Oroua Downs Oroua Downs	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Oroua Downs Spinster Oroua Downs Spinster Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married
1941 1943 1946 1949	Oroua Downs Oroua Downs Oroua Downs Oroua Downs	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married
1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	Oroua Downs Oroua Downs Oroua Downs Oroua Downs Oroua Downs	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Oroua Downs Married
1969 1972 1975 1981	Oroua Downs Oroua Downs Oroua Downs	Farmer Farmer Farmer	Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Widow
1020	Alvin	F2#m2#	Edith
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981	Oroua Downs Oroua Downs Oroua Downs Oroua Downs Bulls Bulls Bulls Koputaroa Eketahuna Eketahuna Eketahuna Eketahuna	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer	Oroua Downs Spinster Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Bulls Married Bulls Married Bulls Married Koputaroa Married Eketahuna Married Eketahuna Married Eketahuna Married Eketahuna Widow

	Robert		Nita
1925	Rongotea	Farmer	
1928	Rongotea	Farmer	
1931	Rongotea	Farmer	Oroua Downs Spinster
1935	Rongotea	Farmer	Rongotea Married
1938	Rongotea	Farmer	Rongotea Married
1941	Rongotea	Farmer	Rongotea Married
1943	Rongotea	Farmer	Rongotea Married
1946	Rongotea	Farmer	Rongotea Married
1949	Palmerston Nth	Dairy Farmer	P N Married
1954	Palmerston Nth	Dairy Farmer	P N Married
1957	Palmerston Nth	Traveller	P N Married
1960	Palmerston Nth	Traveller	P N Married
1963	Palmerston Nth	Traveller	P N Married
1966	Rongotea	Farmer	Rongotea Married
1969			Kiwitea Widow
1972			P N Widow
1975			P N Widow
1978			P N Widow
1981			P N Widow
	Frank		Mary
1943	<b>Frank</b> Orua Downs	Farmhand	Mary
1943 1946		Farmhand Farmhand	Mary
	Orua Downs		<b>Mary</b> Oroua Downs Married
1946	Orua Downs Orua Downs	Farmhand	•
1946 1949 1954 1957	Orua Downs Orua Downs Orua Downs	Farmhand Farmhand	Oroua Downs Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Orua Downs	Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand Farmer Dairy Farmer	Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1966	Orua Downs Otorohanga	Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer	Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Otorohanga Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1966 1969	Orua Downs Otorohanga Otorohanga	Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer	Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1966 1969	Orua Downs Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga	Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer	Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1966 1969 1972	Orua Downs Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga	Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer	Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975	Orua Downs Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga	Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer	Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978	Orua Downs Orua Downs Orua Downs Orua Downs Orua Downs Orua Downs Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Whawharua	Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand Farmer Dairy Farmer	Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Otorohanga Married Whawharua Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981 1987	Orua Downs Orua Downs Orua Downs Orua Downs Orua Downs Orua Downs Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Whawharua	Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand Farmer Dairy Farmer Retired	Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Whawharua Married Whawharua Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981 1987 1995	Orua Downs Orua Downs Orua Downs Orua Downs Orua Downs Orua Downs Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Whawharua Whawharua	Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand Farmer Dairy Farmer Retired Retired	Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Whawharua Married Whawharua Married Whawharua Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981 1987 1995	Orua Downs Orua Downs Orua Downs Orua Downs Orua Downs Orua Downs Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Whawharua Whawharua Whawharua Whawharua	Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand Farmer Dairy Farmer Retired Retired Retired	Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Whawharua Married Whawharua Married Whawharua Married Whawharua Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981 1987 1995 1998 2001	Orua Downs Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Whawharua Whawharua Whawharua Whawharua Whawharua	Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand Farmer Dairy Farmer Retired Retired Retired Retired	Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Whawharua Married Whawharua Married Whawharua Married Whawharua Married Whawharua Married Whawharua Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981 1987 1995 1998 2001 2005	Orua Downs Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Whawharua Whawharua Whawharua Whawharua Whawharua Whawharua Whawharua	Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand Farmer Dairy Farmer Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Whawharua Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1966 1969 1972 1975 1978 1981 1987 1995 1998 2001	Orua Downs Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Otorohanga Whawharua Whawharua Whawharua Whawharua Whawharua	Farmhand Farmhand Farmhand Farmer Dairy Farmer Retired Retired Retired Retired	Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Oroua Downs Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Otorohanga Married Whawharua Married Whawharua Married Whawharua Married Whawharua Married Whawharua Married Whawharua Married